

Base Bid - Addendum No. 1				JSJ Construction, LLC Springfield, TN 37172 TN License No. 67318		Civil Constructors, LLC Franklin, TN 37064 TN License No. 34765		Hawkins & Price, LLC Wartrace, TN 37183 TN License No. 49087		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY 42167 TN License No. 04195		Walker Building Group, LLC Nashville, TN TN License No. 57127		Pinnacle Constructors, Inc. Murfreesboro, TN TN License No. 70344	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" DIP CL 52 Water Line inside roadway w/stone backfill and restraint where applicable a. 90% unit price; Installation & Backfill of WL b. 10% unit price; Pressure & Leakage Testing	2670	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 333,750.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 397,830.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 365,790.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 392,490.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 296,370.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 395,160.00
2	8" DIP CL 52 Water Line outside roadway w/restraint gaskets where applicable a. 90% unit price; Installation & Backfill of WL b. 10% unit price; Pressure & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price; Final Grading, Restoration & Seeding	130	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,840.00
3	Temporary 8" HDPE Water Line buried inside roadway w/stone backfill	50	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 8,050.00
4	Temporary 8" HDPE Water Line outside roadway installed on top of ground	165	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 17,820.00
5	6" DIP CL 52 Water Line inside roadway w/stone backfill and restraint where applicable a. 90% unit price; Installation & Backfill of WL b. 10% unit price; Pressure & Leakage Testing	110	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00
6	8" Gate Valve w/valve box	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
7	6" Gate Valve w/valve box	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
8	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve w/valve box	1	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve w/valve box	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Connect to Existing 6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	Ductile Iron Fittings	2600	LBS	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,900.00
12	5- 1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
13	Remove existing fire hydrant assembly, complete	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
14	1" Air Release Assembly, complete	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	1" Test Tap, complete	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Remove existing valve boxes, complete	10	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	1" PEXa Service Line, bored installation w/o casing	50	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	3/4" PEXa Service Line, open cut installation w/o casing	800	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00
19	New 1" Water Service, including new meter box, yoke, and all connections necessary to facilitate operation of service	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	New 3/4" Water Service, including new meter box, yoke, and all connections necessary to facilitate operation of service	22	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27,500.00
21	Cut & cap existing water line	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
22	Asphalt Pavement Trench Binder Repair (6" Binder TDDOT 307 B-Modified)	2000	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 175,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00
23	Concrete Spillway Repair to match existing, Plain Concrete	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Golf Cart Repair to match existing, Exposed Aggregate Concrete	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
25	6" Concrete Cap of Water Line	50	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
26	Miscellaneous Landscape Allowance as directed & approved by Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	Work Change Directive Allowance as directed & approved by Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
28	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
30	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,590.00	\$ 26,590.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40,685.00	\$ 40,685.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 779,106.00	\$ 867,730.00	\$ 934,971.00	\$ 889,580.00	\$ 817,530.00	\$ 847,720.00						

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Bryant Griffin, PE

